CH \$115.00 20243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI International			
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Avenue			
City:	Menlo Park			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94025			
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2024321	DATAGLYPH			
Registration Number:	3102520	PARC			
Registration Number:	4677648	PARC A XEROX COMPANY			
Registration Number:	4046664	THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9712718021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: trademarks@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: McCoy Russell LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW Johnson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAR23201US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy
SIGNATURE:	/B. Anna McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2023
	•

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008260 FRAME: 0653

900814543

source=Trademark Assignment from PARC LLC to SRI International(signed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from PARC LLC to SRI International(signed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from PARC LLC to SRI International(signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated effective October 31, 2023, is by and

between Palo Alto Research Center LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park,

California 94025 and SRI International (hereinafter "Assignee"), a non-profit corporation organized and

existing under the laws of California, located and doing business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park,

California 94025.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and registrations set forth in Schedule A,

including all common law rights therein and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the

"Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to

the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the

Trademarks. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this

Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the assignment with the local trademark office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this

31st day of October 2023.

Assignor: Assignee:

Palo Alto Research Center LLC: SRI International:

Signature: Oh Shell & Signature: Archana Bhida

Printed Name: <u>David Stringer-Calvert</u> Printed Name: <u>Archana Bhuta</u>

Title: Authorized Signatory Title: Associate General Counsel, IP

Date: October 31, 2023 Date: October 31, 2023

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DataGlyph	Australia	679811	04 Dec 1995	679811	04 Dec 1995
DataGlyph	Canada	800189	18 Dec 1995	525149	16 Mar 2000
DataGlyph	Chile	881220	14 Oct 2009	873303	15 Nov 1999
DataGlyph	Germany	395492254	01 Dec 1995	39549225	15 Jul 1996
DataGlyph	Japan	H08067275	20 Jun 1996	436589	03 Mar 2000
DataGlyph	Singapore	T9511794J	06 Dec 1995	Т9511794Ј	02 Jan 2002
DataGlyph	United States of America	74538733	17 Jun 1994	2024321	17 Dec 1996
MESHIN	Canada	1491234	5 Aug 2010	TMA840155	14 Jan 2013
PARC	Canada	1124827	11 Dec 2001	643627	06 Jul 2005
PARC	Canada	1905401	20 Jun 2018	TMA1117869	17 Jan 2022
PARC	China	12179708	20 Feb 2013	12179708	14 Aug 2015
PARC	China	12179709	28 Jun 2017	12179709	28 Jun 2017
PARC	European Union	2635126	13 Jan 2006	2635126	13 Jan 2006
PARC	Japan	2002020569	15 Mar 2002	4816093	12 Nov 2004
PARC	United Kingdom	UK00902635126	22 Mar 2002	UK00902635126	13 Jan 2006
PARC	United States of America	76160468	13 Jun 2006	3102520	13 Jun 2006
帕克	China	12179706	07 Nov 2016	12179706	07 Nov 2016
parc	Canada	1692869	21 April 2016	TMA935670	21 April 2016
parc	United States of America	86171138	27 Jan 2015	4677648	27 Jan 2015
parc	Japan	000818	21 Feb 2014	5651132	21 Feb 2014
(2819788)					
parc	Japan	000816	09 Jan 2013	5651130	21 Feb 2014
(584799486)		000010	00.7	7.771100	
parc	Japan	000819	09 Jan 2013	5651133	21 Feb 2014
(**************************************					

Mark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
parc	Japan	000817	09 Jan 2013	5651131	21 Feb 2014
(**************************************					
parc Pato Alto Research Center	Canada	1135820	28 Mar 2002	643401	30 Jun 2005
Palo Alto Research Center	European Union	2652006	02 May 2002	2652006	26 Feb 2004
Darc Palo Alto Research Center	Japan	2002020570	15 Mar 2002	4816094	12 Nov 2004
Palo Alto Basearch Center	United Kingdom	UK00902652006	02 May 2002	UK00902652006	26 Feb 2004
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	Canada	1495964	15 Sep 2010	TMA840136	14 Jan 2013
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	China	1052312	16 Sep 2010	1052312	29 Mar 2011
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	European Union	1052312	16 Sep 2010	1052312	16 Sep 2020
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	International (Madrid)	1052312	16 Sep 2010	1052312	04 Nov 2010
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	Japan	1052312	16 Sep 2010	1052312	16 Sep 2010
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	Korea	1052312	16 Sep 2010	1052312	12 Jun 2012
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	Switzerland	1052312	16 Sep 2010	1052312	24 Nov 2011
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	United Kingdom	UK00801052312	16 Sep 2010	UK00801052312	20 Sep 2011
THE BUSINESS OF BREAKTHROUGHS	United States of America	85127140	10 Sep 2010	4046664	25 Oct 2011

RECORDED: 11/16/2023